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R&D

Ad Hoc R&D Support

Analysis

$100 per hour + materials

Price/Sample or Product

Price Per Project

Formula Cost 
(initial R&D + 3 iterations of samples)

Total Plate Count (Method: BAM Chapter 23) 
Yeast and Mould Count (Method: BAM Chapter 23) 
Total Plate Count (Method: USP 61) 
Yeast and Mould Count (Method: USP 61) 
Alcohol Assay – GC (Method: USP 611) 
Active Assay (BZK) – HPLC (Method: In-house)

$20.00
$25.00
$40.00
$45.00

$200.00
$200.00

SDS Creation Package Per Product 
-Flashpoint (Method: ASTM D92-18, Open Cup) 
-Solubility (In accordance with EPA 830.1000) 
-Autoignition Temperature (ASTM E659-15) 
-Documentation and Administrative Costs 

$800.00

$3,920.00

$100.00

$500.00
$40.00 (Viscosity)

$15.00 (pH)

$1,050.00

$1,700

$1,300 

Stability (OTC Product) – 2 Years of Shelf Life 
- Freeze Thaw 
- Accelerated 
- Long Term

Stability (Cosmetic) – 1 Year Shelf Life (Accelerated) 
-Micro (TPC and Yeast and Mold) – BAM Chapter 23 
-Physical Observation 
Additional: pH and Viscosity 

Preservative Challenge Test (Method: USP 51) 
Bacterial Strains: 
E. coli ATCC#8739 (Bacteria) 
S. aureus ATCC#6538 (Bacteria) 
P. aeruginosa ATCC#9027 (Bacteria) 
C. albicans ATCC#10231 (Yeast) 
A. brasiliensis ATCC#16404 (Mold)
HRIPT (Human Repeat Insult Patch Test) 
Product Claims: 
-Hypo-allergenic 
-Non-irritant 
-Dermatologist Tested
48h Patch Test 
Product Claims: 
-Non-irritant 
-Dermatologist Tested

Customer Notification Form (CNF) Per Product 

Note: Each sample is tested for Micro, Active & Physical
Specifications 

$2000-$2500
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