

R&D	Price Per Project
Formula Cost (initial R&D + 3 iterations of samples) Ad Hoc R&D Support	\$2000-\$2500 \$100 per hour + materials
Analysis	Price/Sample or Product
Total Plate Count (Method: BAM Chapter 23) Yeast and Mould Count (Method: BAM Chapter 23) Total Plate Count (Method: USP 61) Yeast and Mould Count (Method: USP 61) Alcohol Assay – GC (Method: USP 611) Active Assay (BZK) – HPLC (Method: In-house)	\$20.00 \$25.00 \$40.00 \$45.00 \$200.00 \$200.00
SDS Creation Package Per Product -Flashpoint (Method: ASTM D92-18, Open Cup) -Solubility (In accordance with EPA 830.1000) -Autoignition Temperature (ASTM E659-15) -Documentation and Administrative Costs	\$800.00
Stability (OTC Product) - 2 Years of Shelf Life - Freeze Thaw - Accelerated - Long Term Note: Each sample is tested for Micro, Active & Physical Specifications	\$3,920.00
Customer Notification Form (CNF) Per Product	\$100.00
Stability (Cosmetic) – 1 Year Shelf Life (Accelerated) -Micro (TPC and Yeast and Mold) – BAM Chapter 23 -Physical Observation Additional: pH and Viscosity	\$500.00 \$40.00 (Viscosity) \$15.00 (pH)
Preservative Challenge Test (Method: USP 51) Bacterial Strains: E. coli ATCC#8739 (Bacteria) S. aureus ATCC#6538 (Bacteria) P. aeruginosa ATCC#9027 (Bacteria) C. albicans ATCC#10231 (Yeast) A. brasiliensis ATCC#16404 (Mold)	\$1,050.00
HRIPT (Human Repeat Insult Patch Test) Product Claims: -Hypo-allergenic -Non-irritant -Dermatologist Tested	\$1,700
48h Patch Test Product Claims: -Non-irritant -Dermatologist Tested	\$1,300

